

PS&E JOB NO : 15W201 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008743 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4222
 HWY : SR 020,20
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 VEHICLE RESERVATIONS PHASE 2
 ITS SYTEMS
 15W201
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SAIL ELECTRIC, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
 911 SLATER ROAD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268310 EVERSON WA 982479764
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100140 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.82 %		44.73 %
			55,000.00	67,000.00	12,000.00	79,600.00	24,600.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			76.47 %		-39.29 %
			8,500.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	5,160.00	-3,340.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			40.00 %		66.67 %
	770.0000		3.0000	4.2000	40.00 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			2,310.00	3,234.00	924.00	3,850.00	1,540.00
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			0.00 %		-30.67 %
	44.0000		75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	52.0000	-30.67 %
			3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	2,288.00	-1,012.00
STRUCTURE							
5	ST. REINF. BAR FOR TOLL BOOTH AND GATE FOUNDATION	LB.			300.00 %		380.00 %
	500.0000		2.5000	10.0000	300.00 %	12.0000	380.00 %
			1,250.00	5,000.00	3,750.00	6,000.00	4,750.00
6	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR TOLL BOOTH FOUNDATION	C.Y.			65.00 %		75.00 %
	3.8000		800.0000	1,320.0000	65.00 %	1,400.0000	75.00 %
			3,040.00	5,016.00	1,976.00	5,320.00	2,280.00
SURFACING							
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			20.00 %		70.00 %
	63.0000		50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	85.0000	70.00 %
			3,150.00	3,780.00	630.00	5,355.00	2,205.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15W201 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008743 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4222
 HWY : SR 020,20
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 VEHICLE RESERVATIONS PHASE 2
 ITS SYTEMS
 15W201
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SAIL ELECTRIC, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
 911 SLATER ROAD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268310 EVERSON WA 982479764
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100140 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
8	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	7.5000	C.Y.	400.0000	1,080.0000	170.00 %	800.0000	100.00 %	
			3,000.00	8,100.00	5,100.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9.00	9.00		9.00		
10	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	11.4000	TON	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %	490.0000	145.00 %	
			2,280.00	5,700.00	3,420.00	5,586.00	3,306.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
11	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			-18.18 %		-44.91 %	
			5,500.00	4,500.00	-1,000.00	3,030.00	-2,470.00	
12	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
13	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	59.0000	L.F.	50.0000	85.0000	70.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			2,950.00	5,015.00	2,065.00	3,245.00	295.00	
14	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	22.0000	L.F.	40.0000	85.0000	112.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			880.00	1,870.00	990.00	1,210.00	330.00	
15	PAINT LINE							
	1400.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.1000	5.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %	
			2,800.00	2,940.00	140.00	3,500.00	700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W201 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008743 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4222
 HWY : SR 020,20
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 VEHICLE RESERVATIONS PHASE 2
 ITS SYTEMS
 15W201
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SAIL ELECTRIC, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
 911 SLATER ROAD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268310 EVERSON WA 982479764
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100140 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
16	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	72.0000 144.00	-4.00 % -6.00	75.0000 150.00	0.00 % 0.00	
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 40.0000	EACH	75.0000 3,000.00	85.0000 3,400.00	13.33 % 400.00	88.0000 3,520.00	17.33 % 520.00	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,870.00	-62.60 % -3,130.00	
19	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM L.S.		118,754.00	90,000.00	-24.21 % -28,754.00	74,000.00	-37.69 % -44,754.00	
20	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES L.S.		14,951.00	35,000.00	134.10 % 20,049.00	80,000.00	435.08 % 65,049.00	
21	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO TRANSMITTER SYSTEM L.S.		36,004.00	68,000.00	88.87 % 31,996.00	123,000.00	241.63 % 86,996.00	
22	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN L.S.		65,546.00	58,500.00	-10.75 % -7,046.00	87,000.00	32.73 % 21,454.00	
23	LICENSE PLATE READER SYSTEM L.S.		126,456.00	152,600.00	20.67 % 26,144.00	145,000.00	14.66 % 18,544.00	
24	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS #1 L.S.		15,000.00	25,700.00	71.33 % 10,700.00	93,000.00	520.00 % 78,000.00	
25	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS #2 L.S.		4,500.00	48,300.00	973.33 % 43,800.00	32,000.00	611.11 % 27,500.00	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		128,000.00	32,150.00	-74.88 % -95,850.00	35,000.00	-72.66 % -93,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W201 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008743 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4222
 HWY : SR 020,20
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 VEHICLE RESERVATIONS PHASE 2
 ITS SYTEMS
 15W201
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SAIL ELECTRIC, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
 911 SLATER ROAD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268310 EVERSON WA 982479764
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100140 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
27	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING						
	370.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %
			740.00	925.00	185.00	925.00	185.00
OTHER ITEMS							
28	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			24.00 %		1.60 %
			5,000.00	6,200.00	1,200.00	5,080.00	80.00
29	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE						
	3.7000	C.Y.	600.0000	1,200.0000	100.00 %	850.0000	41.67 %
			2,220.00	4,440.00	2,220.00	3,145.00	925.00
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	8.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	440.0000	388.89 %	81.0000	-10.00 %
			720.00	3,520.00	2,800.00	648.00	-72.00
31	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A						
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,200.0000	-12.00 %	540.0000	-78.40 %
			2,500.00	2,200.00	-300.00	540.00	-1,960.00
32	PAINTING CONCRETE	L.S.			50.00 %		43.33 %
			300.00	450.00	150.00	430.00	130.00
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
35	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/16/2015

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:39

PS&E JOB NO :15W201 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008743 REGION NO :9
 VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# :XL4222
 HWY :SR 020,20
 TITLE :SR 20 SPUR
 VEHICLE RESERVATIONS PHASE 2
 ITS SYTEMS
 15W201
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN,SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SAIL ELECTRIC, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
 911 SLATER ROAD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268310 EVERSON WA 982479764
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100140 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS								
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.						
			2,000.00	850.00	-1,150.00	1,140.00	-860.00	
38	BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM	L.S.						
			300.00	1,250.00	950.00	5,420.00	5,120.00	
39	TOLL BOOTH	L.S.						
			10,000.00	15,250.00	5,250.00	6,700.00	-3,300.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$638,113.00</u>	<u>\$687,346.00</u>	7.72%	<u>\$831,724.00</u>	30.34%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$638,113.00</u>	<u>\$687,346.00</u>	7.72%	<u>\$831,724.00</u>	30.34%	